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GROWTH RATE IN MSMEs

649.   SHRI NAVASKANI K:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:


(a) the details of growth rate registered by the MSME sector during the last five years, including key sectors and regions that have shown significant expansion;

(b) whether any centrally funded scheme are available to improve growth of MSME in Tamil
Nadu State and if so, the details thereof ;

(c) whether the Union Government has fixed any target for increasing total number of entrepreneurs in MSME sector in the State of Tamil Nadu during the last three years and the current year and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Union Government to achieve the growth targets fixed for the next three years?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE)


(a): Since the adoption of the revised definition of MSMEs on 01.07.2020, a total of 5,50,79,458 enterprises have registered on Udyam Registration Portal and Udyam Assist Platform (UAP), as of 25.11.2024. The details of year-wise growth of MSMEs registered on the Udyam Registration Portal and UAP for the Financial Years 2021-22, 2022-23 and 2023-24 are 80.99 %, 66.81 % and 191.05 %,
respectively, on year-to-year basis. As per the Udyam Registration Portal and UAP data, sectors which have recorded high growth rate in Retail and wholesale trade, food and beverage service activities, accommodation, repair of computers and personal and household goods, etc. Maharashtra, Uttar Pradesh and Tamil Nadu have shown the highest growth in terms of number of MSMEs registered on the portals.

(b) to (d): The Government of India implements many central sector schemes, such as Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana, Stand Up India, Self Reliant India, Fund of Funds for Startups, Prime Minister’s Employment Generation Programme, Micro and Small Enterprises-Cluster Development Programme, Scheme of Fund for Regeneration of Traditional Industries, Credit Guarantee Scheme for Micro and Small Enterprises, A Scheme for Promoting Innovation, Rural Industry &
Entrepreneurship, etc. to support and enhance the growth of MSMEs in the country, including the State of Tamil Nadu. All the schemes are demand driven.
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